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A total of 1,241 state furbearer licenses were sold during the 2020-2021 season; 1,127 (90.8%)
of those license holders responded to the mandatory harvest reporting. Harvest records were
accessed August 22, 2022. A total of 1,840 individual protected furbearers were harvested, and
2,152 unprotected furbearers (coyotes, n=2,088; skunk species, n=64) were harvested.

Total Number of Each Species Harvested 2021-22

Species

Total

American Badger
American Beaver

Bobcat
Ermine
Grey Fox
Kit Fox
Red Fox
Swift Fox

Long-tailed Weasel

Muskrat
Nutria
Raccoon
Ringtail

53
100

594 (650)
0

761

64

100

3

0

10

0

143

12

Total number of protected furbearers harvested statewide as reported through the mandatory
harvest reporting system, accessed on August 26, 2022. The number of harvested bobcats based
on CITES tag reports is indicated in RED. The number of bobcats from the hunter harvest

reporting system is in BLACK..
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Table 2. Number of protected furbearers harvested in New Mexico counties during 2021-2022.

. q Long-
County Badger | Beaver | Bobcat | Ermine (;’T—l;:;} l%( l;—(il %::t Muskrat | Nutria | Raccoon | Ringtail ?ilegd-
- | — || — Weasel
Bernalillo 1 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 0
Catron 3 0 59 0 66 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Chaves 0 0 7 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0
Cibola 1 0 21 0 90 2 2 0 0 0 3 2 0
Colfax 2 2 24 0 50 0 4 0 0 0 10 0 0
Curry 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
De Baca 1 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Dona Ana 6 0 11 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Eddy 0 0 5 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Grant 3 0 83 0 78 12 0 0 0 0 0 4 0
Guadalupe 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
Harding 0 0 23 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hidalgo 0 0 53 0 29 4 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Lea 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Lincoln 7 0 19 0 16 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0
Los Alamos 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Luna 1 0 6 0 9 20 0 0 0 0 5 3 0
McKinley 1 0 12 0 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mora 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Otero 0 0 24 0 26 0 0 0 0 0 18 2 0
Quay 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Rio Arriba 2 48 26 0 13 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Roosevelt 2 0 2 0 6 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
San Juan 5 44 15 0 51 0 87 0 9 0 44 0 0
San Miguel 1 3 32 0 28 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0
Sandoval 1 2 15 0 44 1 0 0 0 0 7 0 0
Santa Fe 1 0 4 0 31 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
Sierra 2 0 26 0 66 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Socorro 3 0 45 0 85 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Taos 1 0 15 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
Torrance 8 0 17 0 22 6 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
Union 0 0 27 0 9 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Valencia 0 1 9 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 28 0 0
Total 53 100 594 0 761 | 64 | 100 3 10 0 143 12 0
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