## 2021–2022 New Mexico Hunter Harvest Report Program Summary of Results – Furbearers

## Nicholas Forman Carnivore and Small Mammal Program Manager Wildlife Management Division New Mexico Department of Game and Fish

A total of 1,241 state furbearer licenses were sold during the 2020–2021 season; 1,127 (90.8%) of those license holders responded to the mandatory harvest reporting. Harvest records were accessed August 22, 2022. A total of 1,840 individual protected furbearers were harvested, and 2,152 unprotected furbearers (coyotes, n=2,088; skunk species, n=64) were harvested.

Species	Total					
American Badger	53					
American Beaver	100					
Bobcat	594 <b>(650)</b>					
Ermine	0					
Grey Fox	761					
Kit Fox	64					
Red Fox	100					
Swift Fox	3					
Long-tailed Weasel	0					
Muskrat	10					
Nutria	0					
Raccoon	143					
Ringtail	12					

Total Number of Each Species Harvested 2021-22

Total number of protected furbearers harvested statewide as reported through the mandatory harvest reporting system, accessed on August 26, 2022. The number of harvested bobcats based on CITES tag reports is indicated in RED. The number of bobcats from the hunter harvest reporting system is in BLACK..

<u>County</u>	<u>Badger</u>	<u>Beaver</u>	<u>Bobcat</u>	<u>Ermine</u>	<u>Grey</u> <u>Fox</u>	<u>Kit</u> <u>Fox</u>	<u>Red</u> Fox	<u>Swift</u> <u>Fox</u>	<u>Muskrat</u>	<u>Nutria</u>	<u>Raccoon</u>	<u>Ringtail</u>	<u>Long-</u> <u>tailed</u> Weasel
Bernalillo	1	0	2	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	8	0	0
Catron	3	0	59	0	66	10	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Chaves	0	0	7	0	7	0	0	0	0	0	7	0	0
Cibola	1	0	21	0	90	2	2	0	0	0	3	2	0
Colfax	2	2	24	0	50	0	4	0	0	0	10	0	0
Curry	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
De Baca	1	0	9	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Dona Ana	6	0	11	0	2	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Eddy	0	0	5	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Grant	3	0	83	0	78	12	0	0	0	0	0	4	0
Guadalupe	0	0	1	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	0
Harding	0	0	23	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Hidalgo	0	0	53	0	29	4	0	0	0	0	1	0	0
Lea	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Lincoln	7	0	19	0	16	0	0	0	0	0	6	0	0
Los Alamos	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Luna	1	0	6	0	9	20	0	0	0	0	5	3	0
McKinley	1	0	12	0	25	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Mora	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Otero	0	0	24	0	26	0	0	0	0	0	18	2	0
Quay	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0
Rio Arriba	2	48	26	0	13	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0
Roosevelt	2	0	2	0	6	0	3	0	0	0	0	0	0
San Juan	5	44	15	0	51	0	87	0	9	0	44	0	0
San Miguel	1	3	32	0	28	0	0	3	0	0	0	0	0
Sandoval	1	2	15	0	44	1	0	0	0	0	7	0	0
Santa Fe	1	0	4	0	31	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	0
Sierra	2	0	26	0	66	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Socorro	3	0	45	0	85	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Taos	1	0	15	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	1	0	0
Torrance	8	0	17	0	22	6	0	0	0	0	0	1	0
Union	0	0	27	0	9	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0
Valencia	0	1	9	0	2	2	0	0	0	0	28	0	0
Total	53	100	594	0	761	64	100	3	10	0	143	12	0

Table 2. Number of protected furbearers harvested in New Mexico counties during 2021–2022.